To:

Agenda
Langham Parish Council
Finance Committee
Meeting

Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Finance committee meeting at
Langham Community Centre 6:30p.m. on 5" October 2022 for the purpose of transacting the following
business. Members of the public and press are welcome.

22/038
22/039
22/040
22/041

22/042

22/043

22/044
22/045
22/046
22/047
22/048
22/049
22/050
22/051
22/052
22/053
22/054

22/055

Carol Harbach
Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
Telephone Number: 07837714615
E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
Welcome and Apologies for absence
Declaration of Members Interests
Agree Minutes from the last Finance meeting held 7t" September 2022

Matters arising from the meeting on 7t September 2022

Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)
Questions to be recorded and answered at the next meeting.

Approve Expenditure and Income for sign off prior to the next parish
council meeting in accordance with LPC Financial regulations.

Bank Signatories update

Children’s play area update

Enovert Grant Update 10% payment.

Review of Bonfire Night budget and projected income/expenditure
Increase in budget for legal expenses

Increase in limit before quotes obtained
Commemorative plaque

$106 payments

Hospitality for training event and plaque unveiling
Items for the next agenda.

Date and time of next meeting

Closure of meeting by Chairman



