Agenda Langham Parish Council Finance Committee Meeting

To: Members of the above Committee.

You are hereby invited to attend a meeting of Langham Parish Council Finance committee meeting at Langham Community Centre 6:30p.m. on 5th October 2022 for the purpose of transacting the following business. Members of the public and press are welcome.

Carol Harbach

	Carol Harbach, Clerk for Langham Parish Council
	The Gem, Nayland Rd, Gt Horkesley Colchester Essex CO6 4HA
	Telephone Number: 07837714615
	E-mail: clerk@langhamparishcouncil.co.uk
22/038	Welcome and Apologies for absence
22/039	Declaration of Members Interests
22/040	Agree Minutes from the last Finance meeting held 7 th September 2022
22/041	Matters arising from the meeting on 7 th September 2022
22/042	Public Open Forum (maximum 10 minutes)
	Questions to be recorded and answered at the next meeting.
22/043	Approve Expenditure and Income for sign off prior to the next parish
	council meeting in accordance with LPC Financial regulations.
22/044	Bank Signatories update
-	
22/045	Children's play area update
22/046	Enovert Grant Update 10% payment.
oo (o	
22/047	Review of Bonfire Night budget and projected income/expenditure
22/048	Increase in budget for legal expenses
22/040	Increases in limit hofeve success obtained
22/049	Increase in limit before quotes obtained
22/050	Commemorative plaque
22/051	S106 payments
22/031	Sibo payments
22/052	Hospitality for training event and plaque unveiling
22/053	Items for the next agenda.
22/054	Date and time of next meeting
22/055	Closure of meeting by Chairman